LIABILITY RELEASE, INDEMNIFICATION AND PARENTAL CONSENT AGREEMENT

| LIABILITY RELEASE, INDEMNITION AND PARENTAL CONSERVA AGREEMENT | | |
|--|---|--|
| Name of Participant | Age as of May 25, 2022 | |
| Address | Phone | |
| | ACTIVITY | |
| The Hillcrest High School | PTSA is sponsoring an all-night graduation party to be held at Dimple Dell Recreation | |

The Hillcrest High School PTSA is sponsoring an all-night graduation party to be held at Dimple Dell Recreation Center on Tuesday, May 25, 2022 at 10 p.m. until Wednesday, May 26, 2022 at 5 a.m. The activities include, but are not limited to the Recreation Center activities including the climbing wall, gymnasiums, and pool. Outside vendors will provide activities such as bubble soccer, photo booth, gymnasium activities, movies, etc.

This activity will be supervised by the HHS PTSA board members, Dimple Dell Recreation Center employees, and parents of graduating seniors. However, in no event is Dimple Dell Recreation Center, HHS PTSA Board members, the interested parents who are helping, the vendors, nor Hillcrest High School or Canyons School District, accepting any responsibility or liability for personal injury, property damage, or other injury or damage to individuals or property.

REQUEST TO PARTCIPATE IN ACTIVITY AND PARENTAL CONSENT

Participant: I express my desire to participate in the above described activity. I have read and agree to follow all the rules as expressed in the attached page.

Parental Consent: I give my consent for my child to participate in the above activity, and I execute this liability release on behalf of my child and myself, our assigns, executors, and administrators. I clearly comprehend the force and effect of this agreement.

RELEASE AND INDEMNIFICATION

In consideration of the acceptance of participant's application to participate in the PTSA Graduation Party Activity, we hereby waive, release and forever discharge the Dimple Dell Recreation Center, Salt Lake County, HHS PTSA, PTSA board members, parents who help sponsor or supervise this activity, the vendors, Hillcrest High School and Canyons School District and their sponsors, organizers, officers, assistants, and others associated with this activity, from any and all damages, risks, hazards, and person injury incidental, which may hereafter result from or which may accrue as a result of participation in said activity. This release is intended to release and discharge in advance those named above from all liability based on negligence, recklessness, or carelessness but not for intentional torts or intentionally causing injury. We hereby assume those risks, known or unknown. Furthermore, we voluntarily, clearly and unequivocally agree to assume those risks with the realization that we have the alternative of choosing not to participate in this activity. I understand that if the participant violates any terms of this release or any rules of the Recreation Center, a phone call may be made to a parent/guardian anytime during said activity.

We agree to absolve, hold harmless and indemnify Dimple Dell Recreation Center, Salt Lake County, HHS PTSA, and HHS PTSA Board members, interested parents who help supervise or sponsor this activity, the vendors, Hillcrest High School, Canyons School District, and their sponsors, organizers, officers, assistants, and others associated with this activity.

| activity. | |
|---|--|
| F | READ BEFORE SIGNING |
| We have read and understand the forego | ing liability release, indemnification and consent agreement and agree |
| to all of the terms and conditions set forth herein | |
| DATED THISday of2022 | |
| | Name of Parent/Guardian (please print) |
| | |
| Signature of Participant | Signature of Parent/Guardian |
| understand that if my student leaves the Grad Night event | t early, they will not be allowed in again under any circumstances. |
| Parent Signature | Parent Phone numbers cell/home- night of activity in case of problem |